Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OFFICE OF STAND RECORDS

12-05-2007



103466350

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHL

PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) WATTS John Russell Jorgenson-Watts Ry Ltd	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dor Genson - Worth Ru Lad Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: 8 Ross St South Mellourne City: State: Alstralia Country: Zip: 3205 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 986051 5368345 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Russel Watts	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 8 Ross Street South Mellou(ne.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City:	8. Payment Information					
State: Australia zip: 3205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 790 Expiration Date 05/10					
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number:Email Address:						
9. Signature:	01 FC:8021 25 NOV 67 40.00 OF					
Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0544

BETWEEN

JOHN RUSSELL WATTS

AND

JORGENSON-WATTS PTY LTD ACN 112 894 149

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0545 **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 18th day of Coluber

BETWEEN:

JOHN RUSSELL WATTS of 61 St Vincent Place, Albert Park,

Victoria 3206 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the first

part

AND:

JORGENSON-WATTS PTY LTD ACN 112 894 149 of Level 6,

167-169 Queen Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000 (hereinafter referred

to as "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the owner of patent(s) and application(s) listed in the Schedule A6

below (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent(s)") and is the owner of invention(s)

which are the subject of the Patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention(s)").

B. The Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of

acquiring from the Assignor all its right, title and interest in the Invention(s) in the

Commonwealth of Australia and overseas, and in the Patent(s).

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all its right, title and interest

in the Invention(s) in the Commonwealth of Australia and overseas, and in the

Patent(s), including but not limited to the right, either then existing or at any time in

the future, to make application for and obtain patents or any other form of legal

protection in the Commonwealth of Australia and overseas in respect of the

Invention(s), specifically including the right to file applications for patents, and claim

priority, based on any of the Patent(s), including the right to take legal action against

any third party for infringement of the Patent(s) (whether such rights accrued at any

time prior to, or existed at the date of this deed).

John Russell Watts Deed of Assignment Design (1) - 181007

Clarendon Lawyers

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0546 2. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

John Russell Watts Deed of Assignment Design (1) - 181007

Clarendon Lawyers

SCHEDULE:

1. [Add list of Patents and Applications to be assigned] A6

John Russell Watts Deed of Assignment Design (1) - 181007

Clarendon Lawyers

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said JOHN RUSSELL WATTS in) the presence of.

Witness
Name (printed):

Courself

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

JORGENSON-WATTS PTY LTD by its

duly authorised officer in the presence of:

Name (printed):

Position held:

Nune (printed): WATTS - John RISE!

Position held:

John Russell Watts Deed of Assignment Design (1) - 181007

Clarendon Lawyers

SCHEDULE A6 - Assignment of Overseas

SCHEDULE E2 US - Assignment of Overseas Patents

		OVERSEAS PATENTS & APPLICATIONS						_
	Our Ref	Subject	Priority Date	Applicant & Assignor	Assignee	USA	USA	
•		Key in Lever		John Russell Watts	Jorgenson-Watts P/L	986051	5368345	

JORGENSON-WATTS PTY LTD ACN 112 894 149 of Level 6, 167-169 Queen Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

WATTS John Russell, 8 Ross Street, South Melbourne, Australia 3205

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 12/03/2007